ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2498

"TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE TO JOIN A MULTI-STATE OR MULTI-GOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING CONSORTIUM FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING PHARMACEUTICALS AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2498.

Amend House Bill No. 2498 as engrossed, H3/30/01:

Page 2, line 12, delete "shall" and substitute "may" AND Page 2, line 26, delete "shall" and substitute "may" AND Page 2, line 29, delete "shall" and substitute "may" **AND** Page 2, line 32, delete "shall" and substitute "may" AND Page 3, line 2, delete "shall" and substitute "may" AND Page 3, line 6, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time andBy: Senator Horn MF/RTK - 040620011217		
Page 4,	line 25,	delete " <u>shall</u> " and substitute " <u>may</u> "
AND		
Page 4,	line 18,	delete "shall" and substitute "may"
AND		
Page 3,	line 27,	delete "to shall" and substitute "may"
AND		
Page 3,	line 22,	delete " <u>shall</u> " and substitute " <u>may</u> "
AND		

RTK461

Secretary